
e-PROCUREMENTTENDER NOTICE
DIRECTORATEGENERAL. BORDER SECURITY FORCE

Block NO.l0-CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-ll0003
(Tele/Fax NO.91-11-24367684) (E-mail- comdtproc@bsf.nic.in)

( IS/ISO 9001 : 2008 CERTIFIED)

Tender No. P-4/204/PC(CTS)/BSF/2015/749/2364-86 Dated, the 17'" June 2015

On behalf of the President of India, DG BSF invites online Global e-Tender in Two Bid
System (Technical Bid & Commercial Bid) for the supply of Bullet Resistant Helmet, Quantity -
23,759 Nos.

Earnest Money Rs. 70,00,000/- or US$ 1,09,572 or EURO 97,027

CRITICAL DATE SHEET
Published date 17 June 2015 .
Bid Document download Start Date 17 June 2015

Clarification Start Date 18 June 2015

Clarification End Date 02 July 2015 (1500 hrs)

Pre-bid meeti ng 02 July 2015 (1600 hrs)

Bid Submission Start Date 13 July 2015

Bid Submission End Date 11 Aug 2015 (1600 hrs)

Bid Openint! Date 13 Aut! 2015 (1600 hrs)

NOTE:-
i)

ii)

iii)
iv)

v)

vi)

vii)

Pre-Bid Conference will be held at HQ DG BSF, Block No. 10, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road,
New Delhi-ll0 003.
All details, regarding the subject tender are available on websites
https:/Iwww.eprocure.gov.in and www.bsf.nic.in. Any change / modification in the
Tender Enquiry will be intimated through above Websites only. Bidders are therefore,
requested to visit above websites regularly to keep themselves updated.
Manual bids will not be accepted.
For submission of E-bids, bidders are required to get themselves registered with
eprocure.gov.in website along-with Class-III digital signature certificates issued by CCA
under IT Act.2003.
The Earnest Money (EMD) should reach to Procurement Cell, ProvoDte., Room No.
704, 7'h Floor, BSF HQrs, 10'hBlock, CGO complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.110 003 on or
before the bid opening date failing which offer will be liable for rejection. Bidders,
however, have to attach scanned copies of Earnest Money documents along-with their e.
tender.
Any queries relating to the process of online bid submission or queries relating to CPP
Portal in general may be directed to the 24x7 CPP Portal Helpdesk on Toll free No. 1800.
3070-2232.
Mandatory Requirement: All interested bidders will have to sign Pre-Contract Integrity
Pact to make themselves eligible for participation in the tender. This pact would be
signed on any working day after Pre.Bid meeting and before bid submission end date.
Firms, which do not sign this Integrity Pact will not be allowed to participat in the
tender and the bids of such firms would be straight way ignored.

mailto:comdtproc@bsf.nic.in
http://https:/Iwww.eprocure.gov.in
http://www.bsf.nic.in.


Continued ---2---

LIST OF EMBASSIES I HIGH COMMISSIONS I COMERCIAL ATTACHES
OF OTHER COUNTRIES IN INDIA

1. The controller of Economics and Commercial Affairs,
Embassv of France, 2/50-E, Shantioath, Chankyapuri, New Delhi-110021.

2. The Second Secretary for
Economic Affairs, Embassy of Netherlands,
6/50, Shanti Path, Chankyapuri, New Delhi-110021

3. The counselors of Economic and
Commercial Affairs, Chancellery of Denmark,
11, Auranazeb Road, New Delhi-11 0011.

4. The counselor of Economic Affairs and Commercial Affairs,
Chancellery and Federal Republic of Germany,
6/50, Shantioath, Chankvaouri. New Delhi -110021.

5. The counselor of Economic and
Commercial Affairs, U.K. High Commission,
Shantioath, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-11 0021.

6. The Commercial and Economic Counselor.
Embassv of Czech Republic. 50, Niti Mara, Chankyapuri, New Delhi. 110021.

7. The commercial Counselor of Trade Representative.
Embassv of Hungarian reoublic. 19, Golf Link, New Delhi.

8. The Commercial Counselor,
Trade Representative, Embassv of Poland, 42, Sunder Naaar, New Delhi.

9. The Romanian Trade Representative,
Socialist Republic Embassy of Romania.
A-47, Vasant Mag, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-11 0057.

10. Singapore High Commission,
N-88, Panchsheel Park, New Delhi-11 0017.

11. The Counselor of Economic Affairs,
Embassv of Russia Federation, Shantioath, Chankyapuri, New Delhi-110021.

12. Embassv of Serbia, 3/50 G.Niti Mara, Chankvapuri, New Delhi. 110021.
13. First Secretary

Embassy of the Republic of Korea,
A, Chandraaupta Mara Chankyaouri Extension. New Delhi-11 0021.

14. The Counselor
Embassy of Italy, 50-E, Chandragupta Marg, Chankyapuri,
New Delhi-11 0021.

15. Embassy of the peoples Republic of China
50-0, Shantipath, Chankvaouri, New Delhi-110021.

16. The commercial counselor,
Embassy of Japan, 50-+G, Shantipath, Chankayapuri,
New Delhi-110021.

17. Embassy of Democratic People's
Reoublic of Korea 0-14, Maharani baah, Nw Delhi-110065.



---2 ---

1B. The commercial Counsellor,
High Commission of Australia,
1/50-G, Shanti Path, Chanaka a uri, New Delhi-11 0021.

19. The Commercial counselor,
High Commission of Canada, 71B, Shanti Path, Chankayapuri,
Post Box No. 5207. New Delhi110021.

20. Embassy of U.S.A
US Embass ,Shanti ath, Chanka a uri, New Delhi-110021.

21. Embassy of Israel,
3, Auran zeb Road New Delhi-110012.

22. Embassy of Federal Republic of Brazil,
B, Auran zeb Road, New Delhi -110011.

23. Embassy of Switzerland
N a a Mar, Chanaka a uri, PO Box-392 New Delhi-110021

24. Austrian Embassy,
EP-13, Chander u t Mar, Chanaka a uri, New Delhi-110021.

25. Embassy of Sweden.
4-5 N a a Mar, Chanka a uri, New Delhi-110021.

\\)
/ . *\0' \

'Y' R MulhJ Krishnan
Commandant (Proc)

For and on behalf of the President of India


	123 2
	123 3
	123 4



